H \$40.00 973300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785846

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARIO PROIETTI		02/07/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCANCE, INC.	
Street Address:	5857 OWENS AVE., SUITE 300	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97330099	LOCANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900
Email: pto@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 234235/309748-00005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ruthie Vallejo	
SIGNATURE: /Ruthie Vallejo/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=234235_ Executed_ Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0029

900749310

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARIO PROIETTI, a California Individual, having a place of business at 2968 Glenberry Ct, Fullerton, California 92835 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), has used and is the owner of the following mark and registration.

 Mark
 Serial No.
 Filed
 Docket No.

 LOCANCE
 97330099
 March 25, 2022
 234235/309748-00005

WHEREAS, LOCANCE, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 5857 Owens Ave, Suite 300, Carlsbad, California 92008 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said mark and the said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the said registration, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the mark and said registration, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said mark and said registration.

MADIO DDOIETTI

	MANAGEROLETT
Date <u>2/7/2023</u>	By Name: MARIO PROIETTI
	Title SECF
Witnessed by: Date <u>タイク/2023</u>	<u> Kalhaya A Parelo-</u> [Witness' Signature]
	Kathryn A. Proietti [Witness' Printed Name]

Page 1 of 1

120107064.1

RECORDED: 02/09/2023

RRT/rmv

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0030